

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2285/2009

RAM KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No. 1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Await service of notice on Respondent No.2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by Regd. post A.D.

List the matter on 9-09-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar