

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2285/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 09/01/2009 in CRLMP No.287/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM KUMAR PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Shuchita Shrivastava,Adv.
Ms. Avneet Toor,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Manohar Ram Tiwari,Adv. (N/P)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner
undertakes to file the charge sheet on record.Place this petition after the ensuing Holi
vacation.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master