

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2285/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 09/01/2009 in CRLMP
No.287/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

RAM KUMAR PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 20/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Shuchita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Divakar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners wishes to
withdraw this petition.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as

withdrawn.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER